
1-1 

 

 
(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY FACILITIES MATTERS:  FMS CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION RECOMMENDATION  
 
 

 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

 

 Authorization to Modify a Contract with Carrico Aquatic Resources 
 

The Administration is requesting approval to waive Board Policy 3.09 (9)(e) 
Relative to Purchase Order and Contracts.  The Administration is requesting 
approval to modify the blanket contract from a 3-year contract to a 3-year and 3-
month contract and increase the expenditure authority with Carrico Aquatic 
Resources by an additional $100,000.00 for the remainder of the new term with a 
new expenditure limit of $300,000 for the final 15 months of the contract.         
 
The vendor was chosen pursuant to RFQ #349239, with a term of February 25, 
2022 – February 24, 2025.  This modified contract will run from February 25, 2022 – 
May 30, 2025.      
 

 Budget Code: Various 
 
  
 

 


